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sfSw4d |During the assessment, we did not find the minimum width evacuation pathways at
s{@%|some area like Packing & Store Shed passageways was 0.64 m.
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The factory shall maintain the minimum width of passageways, corridor 0.915 m
IS |for storage area, high hazardous area (Occupancy: H1, H2, J) and 1.12 m for

industrial area (Occupancy: G1, G2) at the evacuation pathways as per code.
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Temporary stored items were found in the evacuation pathways. Location: Packing &

S
4<% Store Shed
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IS |Factory shall ensure free from stored item from evacuation pathways.

EUGSE

S| 2T 77

SIS T T

e During the assessment, we found the maximum travel distance of Packing & Store
W‘T Shed maximum travel distance is 33 meters and have 1 emergency exits which did not
meet the requirement of the code.
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S The factory shall install additional emergency exit and ensure the allowable travel
distance at Packing & Store Shed as per code.
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‘ﬁ.@gql Exit doors were not swing in the direction of travel. Location: Packing & Store Shed
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] Arrange exit doors on evacuation routes with side hinged type door, which swing
outward and in the direction of travel.
EUESE

9% |Exit Doors didn't open easily. Locking devices were found at main exit doors of Packing
S| & Store Shed and at the premises exit door.
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S Remove locking device from lockable doors. All exit doors should be open-able
from the side they serve without the use of a key.
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w4 |During the assessment, we found the width of each emergency exit was 0.81 m at
s74@%4| Office Room Shed which not meets the requirement of the code.
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IS |The factory shall ensure the width of emergency exit minimum 1 m as per code.
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e During the assessment, we found : 1. Packing & Store Shed: Total occupant = 7, Total
W‘T exit = 1 nos. 2. Office Room Shed: Total occupant = 2, Total exit = 2 nos. Number of
exits based on occupants meet the requirement of the code.




o BNBC- Table 3.2.1in Page 2673
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o BNBC- Table 3.2.1in Page 2673 and 2.11.7 in Page 2684
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o BNBC-2.6, Page- 2871 and Table 4.2.1
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=TT BNBC- 3.16, page-2902
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B BNBC-1.2.7.2(a), Page-4539
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B 1.2.7.2(c), Page-4539
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WqBNBC 4.6.1(b), Page- 2923, 5.12 Page 2939
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=TT BNBC- PART IV, Appendix C in Page 2957
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spfaq| BNBC1.3.37 (BS-5839), page-4613
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o BNBC- 4.6.2.2, page-2923
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B BNBC- PART IV, Appendix C in Page 295

S| 2T 77

SIS T T

o BNBC- A.9.1, page-2948
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Fire Service Rules, 2014, 13th Tofshil, Page- 18527, Labour rules 2015 Page 7340 -

S
HEHA|55(2),(3),(4)
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-4, i i ; 13th Tofshil - 18527
o BNBC-4.4, Fire Service Rules, 2014; 13 ofshil, page- 185
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B Bangladesh Labour Rules, 2015, rules 55 (1)
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qu P.A. (Public Address) system was not available in the factory during the assessment.
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The factory shall prepare design for P. A. (public address) system such a way that
FEST  |is having communication to all floors as well as facilities to receive messages from
all floors also install the system which meets the requirement of the code.
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B Best Practice
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B Best Practices
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B Best Practices
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o BNBC-Table 4.A.1 in Page 29
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